Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Control Concepts Corporation		06/22/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Network Power Surge Protection, Inc.	
Street Address:	327 Water Street	
City:	Binghampton	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1128528	ISLATROL
Registration Number:	1534038	ISLATRON
Registration Number:	1465314	ISLATRAN
Registration Number:	1318749	THE ACTIVE TRACKING FILTER
Registration Number:	1245782	
Registration Number:	1258411	ISLATRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)436-0057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614.436.0600

Email: smueller@muellersmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr. Address Line 1: 7700 Rivers Edge Drive

Mueller-Smith Building 7700 Rivers Edge Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235

REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK

900081874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCC 5-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.	
Signature:	/J.K. Mueller, Jr./	
Date:	07/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Control Concepts Name Change#page1.tif source=Control Concepts Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0238

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF CONTROL CONCEPTS CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

* * * *

- 1. The name of the corporation is Control Concepts Corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 6^{th} day of April, 1971.
- 3. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the corporation's name is hereby amended to read as follows: Article 1: The name of the corporation is Emerson Network Power Surge Protection, Inc.
- 4. The amendment was authorized by the vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holder of all outstanding shares.

Timothy G. Westman Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0239

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: EMERSON NETWORK POWER SURGE PROTECTION, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOMESTIC BUSINESS)

NAME

COUNTY: BROO

FILED: 06/22/2007 DURATION: ******* CASH#: 070622000457 FILM #:070622000416

FILER: -----

TIMOTHY G WESTMAN 8000 WEST FLORISSANT AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63136

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT: ______

SERVICE CODE: 07 SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM - 07

PAYMENTS 85.00 FEES 85.00 ______ CASH 0.00 60.00 FILING CHECK 85.00 0.00 XAT CHARGE 0.00 0.00 CERT 0.00 DRAWDOWN COPIES 0.00 0.00 OPAL HANDLING 25.00

DOS-1025 (04/2007) 6958027CS

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0240

REFUND

0.00